

TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE 612 Lakeshore Drive Highland Lake, AL 35121 (205) 625-6407

Email: highlandlake612@gmail.com
Website: www.townofhighlandlake.com

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING MINUTES

Tuesday, November 29, 2022 6:00 PM The Library

Chase Moore called meeting to order at 6:08 PM

RO	T.T.	CA	LL:
\mathbf{r}		\sim	

IN ATTENDANCE: Chase Moore, Carl Randall, Ramzi Malik, Sid Nelson (6:15 pm)

ABSENT: Greg Posey

OTHER ATTENDEES: Mary Ann Allen, members of the Financial Committee

SPECIAL GUESTS: Martin Copeland, CPA, CITP, CGMA Partner with Carr, Riggs & Ingram,

LLC

Mayor Pro Tem, Chase Moore introduced Mr. Copeland.

Mr. Copeland had met with the Financial Committee several weeks ago and was asked to present a proposal to the Council. He gave an in-depth explanation and answered many questions about how their system works.

Carl Randall made the motion to adjourn and Ramzi Malik seconded. All approved

Meeting adjourned at 6:40 PM

Mary Ann Allen – Temp Town Clerk	Chase Moore – Mayor Pro Tempore